TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/19/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerald Pix Ltd.		02/17/2010	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Getty Images (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	601 North 34th Street	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2438621	
Registration Number:	2437245	
Registration Number:	2269780	STOCKBYTE
Registration Number:	2446551	STOCKBYTE
Registration Number:	2265634	STOCKBYTE
Registration Number:	3211796	STOCKDISC
Registration Number:	3061188	STOCKDISC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs, Perkins Coie LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0052

2438621

CH \$190,00

900154920

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25828.4000 (EMERALD PIX)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Ronald, Perkins Coie LLP	
Signature:	/Richard R. Ronald/	
Date:	02/17/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment #page1.tif source=Assignment #page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0053

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Emerald Pix Ltd. ("Assignor"), an Irish corporation with its principal

place of business at KPMG, 1 Stokes Place, St. Stephens Green, Dublin 2, Ireland owns

common law and statutory rights in the marks as shown in Exhibit 1; and;

WHEREAS Assignor was the owner of the Trademark/Service Mark Registrations

set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, Getty Images (US), Inc., ("Assignee") is a New York Corporation

with its principal place of business at 601 North 34th Street, Seattle, Washington, 98103,

United States of America;

On approximately August 19, 2008; ("Effective Date"), Assignor assigned all

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations to Assignee, along with

the goodwill associated therewith;

Assignee is the owner in fact of these Trademarks and Registrations, and the

parties desire to reflect these facts on the records of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office;

In consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor executes this nunc pro tunc assignment,

effective as of the Effective Date.

Signed this // day of February, 2010.

Assignor, Emerald Pix Ltd.

Bv

Name: John J. Lapham III

Title: Director

25828-4500/LEGAL16665090.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0054

<u>EXHIBIT 1</u> <u>TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Miscellaneous Design/Class 9	2438621	March 27, 2001
Miscellaneous Design/Class 42	2437245	March 20, 2001
STOCKBYTE/Class 9	2269780	August 10, 1999
STOCKBYTE/Class 16	2446551	April 24, 2001
STOCKBYTE/Class 42	2265634	July 27, 1999
STOCKDISC/Class 9	3211796	February 20, 2007
STOCKDISC/Class 16	3061188	February 21, 2006

25828-4500/LEGAL16665090.1

RECORDED: 02/17/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0055